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ART

39981 ART-112-01 Drawing II 3 06:00P   08:30PM M/W Howsare Y $

39979 ART-123-01 Design Fundamentals 3 08:30A   11:00AM M/W Brown $

39980 ART-141-01 Intro to Design Software 3 08:30A   11:00AM T/TH Brown $ Open to Art major/Mktg maj/mi /Media maj only

40765 ART-188-01 Art of the Book 3 06:00P   08:30PM T/TH Howsare

39985 ART-251-01 History of Graphic Design 3 09:30A   10:45AM T/TH Benjamin

39984 ART-362-01 Graphic Design II 3 12:00P   02:30PM T/TH Benjamin Y $

39983 ART-425-01 Senior Seminar 3 03:00P   05:30PM M/W Howsare Y

39987 BIOL-152-01 Hum Anat & Physio II 4 10:00A   10:50AM M/W/F Huggins Y $

39988 BIOL-152-02 Hum Anat & Physio II 4 11:00A   11:50AM M/W/F Huggins Y $

39989 BIOL-152L-01 Lab 0 01:00P   02:30PM M/W Rogosky

39990 BIOL-152L-02 Lab 0 03:00P   04:30PM M/W Rogosky

39991 BIOL-152L-03 Lab 0 01:00P   02:30PM T/TH Rogosky

39992 BIOL-152L-04 Lab 0 03:00P   04:30PM T/TH Rogosky

39993 BIOL-164-01 Prin of Organismal Biology 4 09:00A   09:50AM M/W/F Reid Y $

39995 BIOL-164-02 Prin of Organismal Biology 4 10:00A   10:50AM M/W/F Reid Y $

39996 BIOL-164L-01 Prin of Organismal Bio Lab 0 01:00P   04:00PM T Reid

39997 BIOL-164L-02 Prin of Organismal Bio Lab 0 01:00P   04:00PM W Reid

39998 BIOL-164L-03 Prin of Organismal Bio Lab 0 01:00P   04:00PM TH Reid

39999 BIOL-220-01 General Microbiology 4 08:00A   08:50AM M/W/F Sal Y $

40000 BIOL-220L-01 Lab 0 01:00P   03:00PM M/W Sal

40001 BIOL-220L-02 Lab 0 03:00P   05:00PM M/W Sal

40002 BIOL-252-01 Intro to Physiology 4 08:00A   09:15AM T/TH Niederhauser Y $

40003 BIOL-252L-01 Lab 0 01:00P   05:00PM TH Niederhauser

40004 BIOL-254-01 Rsrch Meth in Biology 4 09:30A   10:45AM T/TH Niederhauser Y $

40005 BIOL-254L-01 Lab 0 01:00P   05:00PM T Niederhauser

40763 BIOL-335-01 Germs, Outbreaks, Pand. & Peop 3 09:00A   09:50AM M/W/F Huggins Lens: Experimental Inquiry

40006 BIOL-354-01 Molecular Cell Biol 4 09:30A   10:45AM T/TH Huggins Y $

40007 BIOL-354L-01 Molecular Cell Lab 0 01:00P   05:00PM W Huggins

40008 BIOL-360-01 Prin of Microbiology 4 10:00A   10:50AM M/W/F Sal Y $

40009 BIOL-360L-01 Lab 0 02:30P   04:30PM T/TH Sal

40010 BIOL-497-01 Seminar 2 11:00A   11:50AM M/W/F Reid

40011 BIOL-497-02 Seminar 2 12:00P   12:50PM M/W/F Bjorgo-Thorne

40017 BUSI-111-01 Prin of Financ Acct 3 09:00A   10:15AM M/W Mearns
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40018 BUSI-114-01 Prin of Manag Acct 3 08:00A   09:15AM T/TH Mearns Y

40019 BUSI-114-02 Prin of Manag Acct 3 09:30A   10:45AM T/TH Mearns Y

40020 BUSI-131-01 Prin of Management 3 08:00A   08:50AM M/W/F Beck Friday - online asynchronous

40021 BUSI-141-01 Prin of Marketing 3 01:00P   02:15PM T/TH Conrad

40022 BUSI-147-01 Global Marketing 1st Qtr 1 02:00P   02:50PM MW/F Conrad 1st Quarter/Friday-online asychronous

40023 BUSI-220-01 Plan Your Financial Future 3 02:30P   03:45PM M/W Swisher Lens: Pers & Societal Well-Being

40024 BUSI-221-01 Prin of Finance 3 10:30A   11:45AM M/W Terhune Y

40025 BUSI-230-01 Human Resource Mgt 3 09:30A   10:45AM T/TH Beck Y

40026 BUSI-250-01 Legal Environment of Business 3 08:00A  08:50AM M/W/F

40027 BUSI-252-01 Sport Marketing 3 10:30A   11:45AM M/W Conrad Y Not offered 2023-24

40028 BUSI-255-01 Management Info Systems 3 12:00P   12:50PM M/W/F Dodson Friday - online asynchronous

40030 BUSI-257-01 Small Business & Entrepren 3 01:00P   02:15PM T/TH Dodson Not offered 2023-2024

40031 BUSI-259-01 Sport Business Internship 3 08:00A   08:50AM M/W/F Y Friday - online asynchronous

40032 BUSI-311-01 Advanced Accounting 3 10:30A   11:45AM M/W Swisher Y Not offered 2023-2024

40034 BUSI-315-01 Auditing 3 02:30P   03:45PM T/TH Mearns Y Not offered 2023-2024

40033 BUSI-332-01 Leadership 3 12:00P   12:50PM M/W/F Beck Y Friday -online asynchronous

40035 BUSI-348-01 Marketing Rsrch & Strategy 3 02:30P   03:45PM M/W Conrad Not offered 2023-2024

40036 BUSI-350-01 Business Ethics 3 TBA     Swisher Online

40037 BUSI-497-01 Bus Policy/Strategy 3 01:00P   02:15PM M/W Dodson

40044 BUSI-506-01 Healthcare Ethics 3 TBA     Smith Online/Not offered 2023-2024

40045 BUSI-560-01 Managerial Economics 3 07:00P   09:30PM T Le

40047 BUSI-620-01 Financial Mgt & Policy 3 04:30P   06:59PM M Swisher Y

40048 BUSI-641-01 Marketing Mgmt & Research 3 04:30P   06:59PM TH Conrad

40049 BUSI-645-01 Project Management 3 TBA     Dodson Online/Not offered 2023-2024

40050 BUSI-700-01 Business Strategy 3 04:30P   06:59PM W Beck Y

40051 CHEM-106-01 Gen Org & Biochem Hlth Sci II 3 09:00A   09:50AM M/W/F Anthony Y

40052 CHEM-108L-01 Gen Org & Biochem II Lab 1 01:00P   04:00PM M Anthony Y $

40053 CHEM-108L-02 Gen Org & Biochem II Lab 1 01:00P   04:00PM T Anthony Y $

40054 CHEM-132-01 Gen Chem Sci Maj II 3 11:00A   11:50AM M/W/F Webb Y

40055 CHEM-134L-01 Gen Chem Sci Maj II Lab 1 01:00P   04:00PM M Webb Y $

40056 CHEM-134L-02 Gen Chem Sci Maj II Lab 1 01:00P   04:00PM T Wovchko, E. Y $

40057 CHEM-150-01 Explor Food Science & Tech 3 10:00A   10:50AM M/W/F Webb $ Found Scientific Inquiry

40817 CHEM-150-02 Explor Food Scie & Tech Hon 3 10:00A   10:50AM M/W/F Webb $ Found Scientific Inquiry/Honors

40058 CHEM-150L-01 Explor Food Science & Tech Lab 0 01:00P   02:50PM T Gibson

40835 CHEM-150L-02 Explor Food Science & Tech Lab 0 01:00P   02:50PM W Gibson

40059 CHEM-222-01 Organic Chemistry II 3 11:00A   11:50AM M/W/F Gibson Y

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
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40060 CHEM-224L-01 Organic Chem II Lab 1 01:00P   05:00PM M Gibson Y $

40062 CHEM-231-01 Analytical Chemistry 3 12:00P   12:50PM M/W/F Wovchko, E. Y

40063 CHEM-233L-01 Analytical Chemistry Lab 1 12:15P   04:15PM TH Wovchko, E. Y $

40064 CHEM-279-01 Pharmacy Seminar 1 TBA     Wovchko, E. Y

40766 CHEM-310-01 Nanoscience, Tech & Soc. Impl 3 09:30A   10:45AM T/TH Wovchko, E. Lens: Experimental Inquiry

40065 CHEM-340-01 Adv Inorganic Chemistry 3 09:00A   09:50AM M/W/F Webb Y Not offered 2023-2024

40767 CHEM-370-01 Adv Inorganic Techniques 2 12:30P   02:10PM TH Webb Y

40068 CHEM-399-01 Research 2 01:00P   05:00PM W Anthony Y $

40069 CHEM-497-01 Seminar - Medicinal Chemistry 2 06:15P   07:55PM TH Gibson

40070 CJUS-110-01 Intro to Criminal Justice 3 10:00A   10:50AM M/W/F Zimmerman

40071 CJUS-112-01 Intro to Policing 3 02:00P   02:50PM M/W/F Zimmerman

40078 CJUS-288-01 White Collar Crime 3 02:30P   03:20PM T/TH Wiernik

40077 CJUS-345-01 Resrch Meth Soc Sci 3 01:00P   02:15PM T/TH Wiernik Cross-listed as POLS-345, SOCI-345

40074 CJUS-388-01 Therapeutic Jurisprudence 3 09:30A   10:45AM T/TH Zimmerman Y

40075 CJUS-388-02 Ethics in Criminal Justice 3 03:00P   04:15PM M/W Zimmerman Y

40768 CJUS-395-01 Internship 3 TBA     Zimmerman

40490 COLL-104-01 F/S Study Strat- 1st Qtr 1 02:30P   03:20PM T/TH Selan 1st Quarter

40491 COLL-104-02 F/S Study Strat- 2nd Qtr 1 02:00P   02:50PM M/W Selan 2nd Quarter

40492 COLL-109-01 Tutor Training- 2nd Qtr 1 TBA     Wilt P/I/2nd Quarter

40493 COLL-109-02 Tutor Training Level I 0 TBA     Wilt P/I

40494 COLL-305-01 Grad Sch Test Prep 1 TBA     Dib

40789 COMM-130-01 Intro. to Media Studies 3 02:00P   04:30PM M Bressler

40079 COMM-137-01 Intro Television Broadcasting 1 11:00A   11:50AM T Benjamin

40080 COMM-137-02 Intro Television Broadcasting 0 11:00A   11:50AM T Benjamin

40081 COMM-138-01 Intro Newspaper Practicum 1 12:00P   12:50PM TH Bressler

40082 COMM-138-02 Intro Newspaper Practicum 0 12:00P   12:50PM TH Bressler

40083 COMM-139-01 Intro to Radio Broadcasting 1 12:00P   12:50PM T Bressler

40084 COMM-139-02 Intro to Radio Broadcasting 0 12:00P   12:50PM T Bressler

40085 COMM-211-01 Fund Human Communic 3 01:00P   02:15PM T/TH Bressler Y

40086 COMM-211-02 Fund Human Communic 3 02:30P   03:45PM T/TH Bressler Y

40087 COMM-211-03 Fund Human Communic 3 06:00P   08:30PM M Bressler Y

40088 COMM-211-04 Fund Human Communic 3 10:00A   10:50AM M/W/F De Coning Y

40089 COMM-211-05 Fund Human Communic 3 11:00A   11:50AM M/W/F De Coning Y

40090 COMM-211-06 Fund Human Communic 3 TBA     Fabbricatore Y Online

CRIMINAL JUSTICE

COLLEGE
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40092 COMM-221-01 Interpers Communic 3 02:00P   04:30PM W Bressler Not offered 2023-2024

40093 COMM-226-01 Argument and Evidence 3 09:30A   10:45AM T/TH De Coning Not offered 2023-2024

40094 COMM-237-01 TV Broadcasting Practicum 1 11:00A   11:50PM T Benjamin

40095 COMM-237-02 TV Broadcasting Practicum 0 11:00A   11:50AM T Benjamin

40096 COMM-238-01 Newspaper Practicum 1 12:00P   12:50PM TH Bressler

40097 COMM-238-02 Newspaper Practicum 0 12:00P   12:50PM TH Bressler

40098 COMM-239-01 Broadcasting Practicum 1 12:00P   12:50PM T Bressler Y

40099 COMM-239-02 Broadcasting Practicum 0 12:00P   12:50PM T Bressler Y

40101 COMM-327-01 Persuasion 3 01:00P   02:15PM T/TH De Coning Y Not offered 2023-2024

40102 COMM-425-01 Communication Capstone 3 04:00P   06:30PM T Bressler

40103 CSCI-150-01 Comp Sci As Discipl 3 09:00A   09:50AM M/W/F Tobin Y

40104 CSCI-220-01 Object Oriented Prog II 3 10:00A   10:50AM M/W/F Tobin Y

40108 CSCI-230-01 Scientific Programming 3 09:00A   09:50AM M/W/F Oldroyd Y

40105 CSCI-330-01 Computer Networks 3 01:00P   02:15PM T/TH Tobin Y Not offered 2023-2024

40106 CSCI-388-01 Automata and Lang Theory 3 02:30P   03:45PM T/TH Tobin Y Not offered 2023-2024

40107 CSCI-499-01 Senior Project II 1 Tobin Y

40827 DANC-101-01 Intro to Dance 1 10:00A   10:50AM M/W Dencklau $

40828 DANC-111-01 Jazz I 2 11:00A   12:15PM M/W Dencklau Y $

40830 DANC-121-01 Dance Company 1 11:00A  12:15PM T/TH Dencklau $ By audition or Instructor Permission

40829 DANC-211-01 Jazz II 2 11:00A   12:15PM M/W Dencklau $

40831 DANC-221-01 Dance Company 1 11:00A  12:15PM T/TH Dencklau Y $ By audition or instructor permission

40832 DANC-321-01 Dance Company 1 11:00A  12:15PM T/TH Dencklau Y $ By audition or instructor permission

40495 DEVL-024-01 MAP Evening Check-In 0 TBA     Buckner $

40496 DEVL-025-01 MAP - Str Con Tut I 0 TBA     Buckner $

40497 DEVL-026-01 MAP - Str Con Tut II 0 TBA     Buckner $

40498 DEVL-027-01 MAP - Str Con Tut III 0 TBA     Buckner $

40499 DEVL-028-01 MAP - Str Con Tut IV 0 TBA     Buckner $

40500 DEVL-029-01 MAP - Str Con Tut V 0 TBA     Buckner $

40501 DEVL-032-01 MAP/LBP Day-Time Check-In 0 TBA     Dib $

40502 DEVL-033-01 Day-Time Check-In 0 TBA     Dib $

40503 DEVL-040-01 LBP Level One 1 TBA     Pastorius $

40504 DEVL-041-01 LBP Level Two 1 Pastorius $

40505 DEVL-042-01 LBP Level Three 2 Pastorius $

40506 DEVL-043-01 LBP Level Four 2 TBA     Pastorius $

COMPUTER SCIENCE

DANCE

DEVELOPMENTAL (Count in load but do not count towards graduation)
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40507 DEVL-045L-02 LBP Lab 0 09:00A   09:50AM M/W/F Pastorius

40508 DEVL-045L-03 LBP Lab 0 10:00A   10:50AM M/W/F Pastorius

40509 DEVL-045L-04 LBP Lab 0 11:00A   11:50AM M/W/F Pastorius

40510 DEVL-045L-05 LBP Lab 0 01:00P   01:50PM M/W/F Pastorius

40511 DEVL-045L-06 LBP Lab 0 02:00P   02:50PM M/W/F Pastorius

40512 DEVL-045L-07 LBP Lab 0 03:00P   03:50PM M/W/F Pastorius

40513 DEVL-045L-08 LBP Lab 0 08:00A   08:50AM T/TH Pastorius

40514 DEVL-045L-09 LBP Lab 0 09:00A   09:50AM T/TH Pastorius

40515 DEVL-045L-10 LBP Lab 0 10:00A   10:50AM T/TH Pastorius

40516 DEVL-045L-11 LBP Lab 0 01:00P   01:50PM T/TH Pastorius

40517 DEVL-045L-12 LBP Lab 0 02:00P   02:50PM T/TH Pastorius

40518 DEVL-045L-13 LBP Lab 0 03:00P   03:50PM T/TH Pastorius

40519 DEVL-045L-14 LBP Lab 0 TBA     Pastorius

40038 ECON-110-01 Prin Macroeconomics 3 10:30A   11:45AM M/W Le Y

40039 ECON-120-01 Prin Microeconomics 3 09:00A   10:15AM M/W Le Y

40040 ECON-211-01 Intermediate Microeconomics 3 09:00A   10:15AM M/W Terhune Y Not offered 2023-2024

40041 ECON-250-01 Stats for Bus/Econ 3 08:00A   09:15AM T/TH Terhune Y

40042 ECON-250-02 Stats for Bus/Econ 3 09:30A   10:45AM T/TH Terhune Y

40043 ECON-375-01 Economics Thesis 3 09:30A   10:45AM T/TH Le Not offered 2023-2024

40109 EDUC-110-01 Intro Teaching Profession 1 01:00P   01:50PM W Samples

40110 EDUC-141-01 Educ Technology Survey 2 02:00P   02:50PM M/W Probst

40111 EDUC-201-01 Learn & Hum Develop 3 09:00A   09:50AM M/W/F Mendicino Y

40112 EDUC-205-01 Clin Exper I: Elem 1 01:00P   01:50PM T/TH Sharp

40113 EDUC-206-01 Clin Exper I: Sec 1 01:00P   01:50PM T/TH Sharp

40115 EDUC-210-01 Met Tch Rdg Ele Tchr 3 08:00A   08:50AM M/W/F Samples

40116 EDUC-215-01 Fine Arts & Movement 3 10:00A   10:50AM M/W/F Samples

40117 EDUC-241-01 Instructional Processes 3 01:00P   02:15PM T/TH Samples

40118 EDUC-250-01 Tch Literacy Sec Cnt Area 3 11:00A   11:50AM M/W/F Samples

40119 EDUC-260-01 Met Tch Math Ele Tch 3 04:00P   05:15PM M/W Gaudet Y

40120 EDUC-308-01 Residency I - Elementary 2 08:00A   09:50AM M/W/F Sharp

40121 EDUC-308-02 Residency I - English 2 10:00A   11:50AM T/TH Sharp

40122 EDUC-308-03 Residency I - Math 2 08:00A   09:50AM M/W/F Sharp

40123 EDUC-308-04 Residency I - Music 2 08:00A   09:50AM M/W/F Sharp

40124 EDUC-308-05 Residency I -Social Studies 2 10:00A   11:50AM T/TH Sharp

40888 EDUC-388-01 Technology Integration 2 01:00P   02:30PM T/TH Probst Y Replaces EDUC-321

40126 EDUC-467-01 Prof Seminar for Educators 3 04:30P   06:59PM T Mendicino

EDUCATION

ECONOMICS
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40127 EDUC-470-01 Residency II Stu Tch (K-4) 6 TBA     Samples $

40128 EDUC-471-01 Residency II Stu Tch (5-9) 6 TBA     Samples $

40129 EDUC-472-01 Residency II Stu Tch (K-8) 6 TBA     Samples $

40130 EDUC-474-01 Residency II Stu Tch (9-12) 6 TBA     Samples $

40131 EDUC-475-01 Residency II Stu Tch (9-12) 12 TBA     Samples $

40132 EDUC-476-01 Residency II St Tch (5-6) 6 TBA     Samples $

40133 EDUC-477-01 Residency II St Tch (PreK-K) 6 TBA     Samples $

40134 EDUC-497-01 Senior Practicum 3 TBA     Samples

40141 ENGL-101-01 Composition I 3 09:00A   09:50AM M/W/F Tatem

40142 ENGL-101-02 Composition I 3 11:00A   11:50AM M/W/F Tatem

40143 ENGL-110-01 Written Inquiry 3 09:00A   09:50AM M/W/F Kaster

40144 ENGL-110-02 Written Inquiry 3 11:00A   11:50AM M/W/F Kastner

40145 ENGL-110-03 Written Inquiry 3 01:00P   01:50PM M/W/F Stevens

40146 ENGL-110-04 Written Inquiry 3 02:00P   02:50PM M/W/F McNamara

40147 ENGL-110-05 Written Inquiry 3 09:30A   10:45AM T/TH Trimboli

40148 ENGL-110-06 Written Inquiry 3 01:00P   02:15PM T/TH Trimboli

40149 ENGL-163-01 Intro to Literature 3 02:00P   02:50PM M/W/F Tatem

40150 ENGL-165-01 Short Fiction 3 09:30A   10:45AM T/TH Stevens

40151 ENGL-213-01 Intro Creat Writing 3 11:00A   11:50AM M/W/F McNamara Y Lens: Aesthetic Expression

40754 ENGL-213-02 Intro Creat Writing 3 02:00P   02:50PM M/W/F Kastner Y Lens: Aesthetic Expression

40152 ENGL-232-01 Eastern European Literature 3 03:00P   04:15PM M/W McNamara Y Lens: Cultural Perspectives

40153 ENGL-235-01 Early Class West Lit 3 09:00A   09:50AM M/W/F McNamara Y

40155 ENGL-248-01 Appalachian Lit 3 10:00A   10:50AM M/W/F Trimboli Y USCS/Lens: Cultural Perspectives

40156 ENGL-276-01 Sex & Gender in Literature 3 11:00A   11:50AM M/W/F Trimboli Y USCS

40818 ENGL-276-02 Sex & Gender in Lit - Hon 3 11:00A   11:50AM M/W/F Trimboli Y USCS/Honors

40157 ENGL-331-01 Film Narr/Tech French New Wave 3 01:00P   02:15PM T/TH Van Gundy

40158 ENGL-361-01 Adv Creative Writing - Fiction 3 11:00A   11:50AM M/W/F Stevens Y

40159 ENSL-125-01 ESL Rdg & Writing II 3 09:30A   10:45AM T/TH DiStefano $

40160 ENSL-125L-01 ESL Rdg & Writing II Lab 1 TBA     DiStefano $

40161 ENSL-128-01 Interm Spk/Listen II 2 12:00P   12:50PM M/W DiStefano Y $

40012 ENVS-130-01 Environmental Science 3 10:00A   10:50AM M/W/F Bjorgo-Thorne $ Found Scientific Inquiry

40013 ENVS-130L-01 Environmental Science Lab 0 02:00P   04:00PM M Bjorgo-Thorne

40014 ENVS-340-01 Applied Resource Management 4 09:30A   10:45AM T/TH Bjorgo-Thorne $ Course will not be offered 2023-2024

40015 ENVS-340L-01 Lab 0 01:00P   04:00PM W Bjorgo-Thorne

ENGLISH

ENGLISH AS A SECOND LANGUAGE

ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE
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40016 ENVS-497-01 Seminar in Env Issues 2 12:00P   12:50PM M/W/F Bjorgo-Thorne

40162 EXSC-110-01 Exerc & Weight Control 3 11:00A   11:50AM M/W/F Moody

40798 EXSC-121-01 Wellness Across Lifespan 3 01:00P   02:15PM T/TH Rice

40163 EXSC-130-01 Pers & Commun Health 3 10:00A   10:50AM M/W/F Moody

40164 EXSC-140-01 First Aid & Safety 3 11:00A   11:50AM M/W/F Masuda EXSC & HHPER majors only during prereg

40165 EXSC-168-01 Medical Terminology 3     Cross-listed as HSCI-168/Online

40167 EXSC-220-01 Psychology of Injury 3 01:00P   01:50PM M/W/F Bradley-Popovich Y

40168 EXSC-240-01 Fund Human Nutrition 3 11:00A   11:50AM M/W/F Bradley-Popovich  

40169 EXSC-240-02 Fund Human Nutrition 3 08:00A   08:50AM M/W/F Mason

40172 EXSC-325-01 Kinesiology 3 10:00A   10:50AM M/W/F Bradley-Popovich Y

40170 EXSC-325L-01 Kinesiology Lab 1 02:00P   04:00PM M Mason

40171 EXSC-325L-02 Kinesiology Lab 1 02:30P   04:30PM TH Bradley-Popovich

40175 EXSC-331-01 Exer Test & Presc Lab 1 08:00A   08:50AM W Bradley-Popovich Y

40176 EXSC-331-02 Exer Test & Presc Lab 1 08:30A   09:20AM TH Bradley-Popovich Y

40177 EXSC-338-01 Exer Test & Prescription 3 09:30A   10:45AM T/TH Bradley-Popovich Y

40178 EXSC-360-01 Found Strgnth & Condition 3 01:00P   02:15PM T/TH Mason Y

40791 EXSC-388-01 Treatment Modalities 3 01:00P   02:15PM M/W Martin

40179 EXSC-404-01 Sr Seminar Athl Tr II 1 12:00P   12:50PM W Wohleber Y

40180 EXSC-406-01 Clinical Experience II 2 TBA     Mason

40181 EXSC-412-01 Athl Train Pract VI 1 Mason Y

40183 EXSC-521-01 Clinical Practicum II 3 TBA     Martin

40184 EXSC-536-01 Clinical Experience II 3 TBA     Wohleber

40185 EXSC-540-01 Eval & Treatment Low Extremity 3 09:30A   10:45AM T/TH Mason

40186 EXSC-560-01 Found Strength & Condition 3 01:00P   02:15PM T/TH Mason

40187 EXSC-570-01 Therapeutic Interventions 3 01:00P   02:15PM M/W Martin

40188 EXSC-588-01 Casting & Splinting Tech 3 TBA     Martin

40189 EXSC-605-01 Eval & Treatment Gen Med Cond 3 12:30P   01:45PM T/TH Wohleber

40790 EXSC-620-01 Adv Orthopedic Assessment 3 09:30A   10:45AM T/TH Martin

40190 EXSC-640-01 Research in Athletic Training 2 TBA     Wohleber

40191 EXSC-650-01 Grad Writing/Thesis Defend 3 TBA     Martin

40192 EXSC-675-01 Immersive Clinical Experience 6 Wohleber

40193 EXSC-678-01 Current Topics Athletic Train 1 TBA     Wohleber

40872 FYEX-101-01 Intro to Liberal Arts Educ 3 01:00P   01:50PM W Wiernik  Hybrid 

40860 FYEX-102-01 Portfolio Prep 1st Qtr Hon 1 TBA     Clever 1st Quarter/Online/Honors

EXERCISE SCIENCE

EXERCISE SCIENCE - GRADUATE (M.A.T/M.S.A.T)

FIRST YEAR EXPERIENCE
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40861 FYEX-102-02 Portfolio Prep 1st Qtr 1 TBA     Zimmerman 1st Quarter/Online Asynchronous

40862 FYEX-102-03 Portfolio Prep 1st Qtr 1 TBA     Zimmerman 1st Quarter/Online Asynchronous

40863 FYEX-102-04 Portfolio Prep 1st Qtr 1 TBA     Zimmerman 1st Quarter/Online Asynchronous

40864 FYEX-102-05 Portfolio Prep 1st Qtr 1 TBA     Zimmerman 1st Quarter/Online Asynchronous

40865 FYEX-102-06 Portfolio Prep 1st Qtr 1 TBA     Zimmerman 1st Quarter/Online Asynchronous

40866 FYEX-102-07 Portfolio Prep 2nd Qtr Hon 1 TBA     Clever 2nd Quarter/Online Asynch/Honors

40867 FYEX-102-08 Portfolio Prep 2nd Qtr 1 TBA     Zimmerman 2nd Quarter/Online Asynchronous

40868 FYEX-102-09 Portfolio Prep 2nd Qtr 1 TBA     Zimmerman 2nd Quarter/Online Asynchronous

40869 FYEX-102-10 Portfolio Prep 2nd Qtr 1 TBA     Zimmerman 2nd Quarter/Online

40837 FYEX-103-01 Soundtrak to Revol - Hon 1st Q 1 12:00P  12:50PM T/TH Clever 1st Quarter/Honors

40838 FYEX-103-02 Posters for the People 1st Q 1 01:00P   01:50PM T/TH Howsare 1st Quarter

40839 FYEX-103-03 Deconstructing Elvis 1st Q 1 12:00P   12:50PM T/TH Bailey 1st Quarter

40840 FYEX-103-04 Soundtrack to Revol 2nd Q 1 10:00A   10:50AM M/W Clever 2nd Quarter

40841 FYEX-103-05 Comics & Graphic Novels 2nd Q 1 01:00P   01:50PM T/TH Howsare 2nd Quarter

40760 FYEX-104-01 Und Heart Coal Country 1st Q 1 12:00P   12:50PM T/TH Antolini 1st Quarter

40761 FYEX-104-02 Pres & First Ladies 2nd Qtr 1 12:00P   12:50PM T/TH Antolini 2nd Quarter

40842 FYEX-104-03 Politics of Walking Dead 1st Q 1 12:00P   12:50PM T/TH Martin 1st Quarter

40844 FYEX-104-04 Appalachian Child Lit 1st Qtr 1 01:00P   01:50PM M/W DiStefano 1st Quarter

40845 FYEX-104-05 African Diaspora in WV 1st Q 1 01:00P   01:50PM M/W Scott & Goux 1st Quarter

40846 FYEX-104-06 Appalachian Child Lit 2nd Q 1 01:00P   01:50PM M/W DiStefano 2nd Quarter

40884 FYEX-104-07 African Diaspora in WV 2nd Q 1 01:00P   01:50PM M/W Scott & Goux 2nd Quarter

40847 FYEX-105-01 Spiritual Autobiograph 1st Qtr 1 02:00P   02:50PM M/W Rice 1st Quarter

40848 FYEX-105-02 Ethic Issues Computing 1st Q 1 03:00P   03:50PM M/W Tobin 1st Quarter

40849 FYEX-105-03 Relg,Art & Culture 1st Q 1 11:00A   11:50AM M/W Murphy 1st Quarter

40850 FYEX-105-04 Spiritual Autobiograph 2nd Q 1 02:00P   02:50PM M/W Rice 2nd Quarter

40851 FYEX-105-05 Ethic Issues Comp - Hon 2nd Q 1 10:00A  10:50AM T/TH Tobin 2nd Quarter/Honors

40852 FYEX-105-06 Relg, Art & Culture 2nd Qtr 1 11:00A   11:50AM M/W Murphy 2nd Quarter

40764 FYEX-106-01 Biology Board Game 1st Qtr 1 02:00P   03:50PM M Reid 1st Quarter

40853 FYEX-106-02 Substance Use Disorders 1st Q 1 01:00P   01:50PM M/W Anthony 1st Quarter

40854 FYEX-106-03 Biology Board Game 2nd Qtr 1 02:00P   03:50PM M Niederhauser 2nd Quarter/Honors

40855 FYEX-106-04 Substance Use Disorders 2nd Q 1 01:00P   01:50PM M/W Anthony 2nd Quarter

40856 FYEX-107-01 Therap Benefit Yoga 1st Qtr 1 10:00A   10:50AM W/F Poling 1st Quarter

40857 FYEX-107-02 Beyond the Binary 1st Qtr 1 12:00P   12:50PM M/W Scott 1st Quarter/Student cannot enroll in GNST-150

40858 FYEX-107-03 Therap Benefit Yoga 2nd Q 1 10:00A   10:50AM W/F Poling 2nd Quarter

40886 FYEX-107-04 Beyond the Binary 2nd Qtr 1 12:00P   12:50PM M/W Scott 2nd Quarter/Student cannot enroll in GNST-150

FYEX-107-05 Intro Career Skills 2nd Qtr 1 09:30A 11:10AM T Bowers 2nd Quarter

40197 GNST-150-01 Intro Gender Studies 1st Qtr 1 12:00P   12:50PM M/W Scott 1st Quarter/Student cannot enroll in FYEX-107-02/04

40887 GNST-150-02 Intro Gender Studies 2nd Qtr 1 12:00P   12:50PM M/W Scott 2nd Quarter/Student cannot enroll in FYEX-107-02/04

GENDER STUDIES
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ID    COURSE# TITLE CR   START END DAYS FLN PREREQ? FEE  PRINTED  COMMENTS

40769 GNST-310-01 Queer Theory 3 01:00P   02:15PM T/TH Scott USCS

40195 GNST-360-01 Theorizing Difference 3 02:30P 03:45PM T/TH Scott Lens: Cultural Perspectives

40194 GNST-450-01 Senior Capstone 2 06:00P   07:30PM W Scott

40756 HIST-112-01 U.S. History III 3 01:00P   01:50PM M/W/F Bailey

40774 HIST-220-01 American Presidency 3 02:30P   03:45PM T/TH Martin Cross-listed as POLS-220

40199 HIST-239-01 History of WV 3 02:00P   02:50PM M/W/F Antolini USCS

40200 HIST-241-01 Holidays in American History 3 01:00P   02:15PM T/TH Antolini USCS/Lens: Cultural Perspectives

40201 HIST-241-02 Holidays in American History 3 02:30P   03:45PM T/TH Antolini USCS/Lens: Cultural Perspectives

40203 HIST-333-01 American Foreign Policy 3 06:00P   07:15PM T/TH Hull Cross-listed as POLS-333

40204 HIST-360-01 American Legal History 3 10:00A   10:50AM M/W/F Bailey

40166 HSCI-168-01 Medical Terminology 3     Cross-listed as EXSC-168/Online

40792 HSCI-210-01 Intro to Epidemiology 3 09:30A   10:45AM T/TH Rice

40793 HSCI-345-01 Community Health Assessment 3 TBA     Rice Online

40794 HSCI-350-01 Research Methods Health Sci 3 03:00P   04:15PM M/W Rice

40795 HSCI-425-01 Health Science Capstone 2 TBA     Rice

40796 HSCI-495-01 Health Science Internship 3 TBA     Rice

40797 HSCI-495-02 Health Science Internship 4 TBA     Rice

#Requires paperwork which must be submitted no later than the end of the add/drop period for the term.  Information is located on the Wesleyan

website under Students/Academic Services/Academic Forms-Students/Application for Individualized Instruction.

40694 INDP-201-01 Internship# 1 Bowers

40695 INDP-201-02 Internship# 2 Bowers

40696 INDP-201-03 Internship# 3 Bowers

40697 INDP-201-04 Internship# 4 Bowers

40698 INDP-201-05 Internship# 5 Bowers

40699 INDP-201-06 Internship# 6 Bowers

40700 INDP-201-07 Internship 1st Qtr# 1  Bowers 1st Quarter

40701 INDP-201-08 Internship 2nd Qtr# 1  Bowers 2nd Quarter

40702 INDP-202-01 Direct Study Catalog Course# 1

40703 INDP-202-02 Direct Study Catalog Course# 2

40704 INDP-202-03 Direct Study Catalog Course# 3

40705 INDP-202-04 Direct Study Catalog Course# 4

40706 INDP-202-06 Direct Study Catalog Course# 6  

40707 INDP-203-01 Indp Study Non-Cat Course# 1

HISTORY

HEALTH SCIENCE

INDEPENDENT STUDIES - UNDERGRADUATE
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ID    COURSE# TITLE CR   START END DAYS FLN PREREQ? FEE  PRINTED  COMMENTS

40708 INDP-203-02 Indp Study Non-Cat Course# 2

40709 INDP-203-03 Indp Study Non-Cat Course# 3

#Requires paperwork which must be submitted no later than the end of the add/drop period for the term.  Information is located on the Wesleyan

website under Students/Academic Services/Academic Forms-Students/Application for Individualized Instruction.

40710 INDP-501-01 Internship/Indp. Study# 1

40711 INDP-501-02 Internship/Indp. Study# 2

40712 INDP-501-03 Internship/Indp. Study# 3

40713 INDP-501-04 Internship/Indp. Study# 4

40714 INDP-501-05 Internship/Indp. Study# 5

40715 INDP-501-06 Internship/Indp. Study# 6

40718 INDS-151-01 Language of Healthcare 1 12:00P   12:50PM M Jordan

40720 INDS-151-02 Language of Healthcare 1 12:00P   12:50PM W Jordan

40819 INDS-188-01 Arabic I 3 09:00A   10:15AM M/W Online Synchronous

40820 INDS-188-02 Arabic I - Honors 3 09:00A   10:15AM M/W Online Synchronous/Honors

40881 INDS-188-03 Intro to Sign Language 3 01:00P   01:50PM M/W/F

40870 INDS-240-01 Revolution in the Arts 3 01:00P   01:50PM M/W/F Mach Lens: Aesthetic Expression/Satisifies INDS-120 under old gen ed

40871 INDS-240-02 Revolution in the Arts 3 02:00P   02:50PM M/W/F Mach Lens: Aesthetic Expression/Satisfies INDS-120 under old gen ed 

40205 INDS-310-01 Experiential Anatomy - Hon 1 06:00P   06:50PM M Schoffler Honors

40206 INDS-310-02 Literature & Technology - Hon 1 12:00P   12:50PM T Stevens Honors

40834 INDS-310-03 Ted Talks/Podcasts - Hon 1 10:00A   10:50AM TH Poling Honors

40874 INDS-388-01 Fulbright Exploration 2nd Qtr 1 TBA     Van Gundy 2nd Quarter

40759 INDS-398-01 Intl Studies Senior Seminar 3 TBA     Bailey

40213 MATH-103-01 Math for Liberal Arts 3 10:00A   10:50AM M/W/F Epler Found Quantitative Inquiry

40214 MATH-110-01 College Algebra 3 01:00P   01:50PM M/W/F Epler Found Quantitative Inquiry

40215 MATH-110-02 College Algebra 3 02:00P   02:50PM M/W/F Epler Found Quantitative Inquiry

40217 MATH-115-01 Elem Statistics 3 12:00P   12:50PM M/W/F Wovchko, P. Found Quantitative Inquiry

40218 MATH-115-02 Elem Statistics - Hon 3 12:00P   12:50PM M/W/F Wovchko, P. Found Quantitative Analysis/Honors

40216 MATH-141-01 Math for Elementary Teachers 3 09:00A 09:50AM M/W/F Epler

40219 MATH-161-01 Calculus I 4 12:00P   12:50PM M/T/W/F Oldroyd Y Found Quantitative Inquiry

40220 MATH-223-01 Calculus III 4 08:00A   08:50AM M/W/TH/F Wovchko, P. Y

40221 MATH-240-01 Discrete Mathematics 3 01:00P   01:50PM M/W/F Oldroyd Y Not offered 2023-2024

40222 MATH-301-01 Adv Engineering Math 3 08:00A   08:50AM M/W/F Oldroyd Y

MATHEMATICS

MUSIC

INTERDISCIPLINARY

INDEPENDENT STUDIES - GRADUATE
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ID    COURSE# TITLE CR   START END DAYS FLN PREREQ? FEE  PRINTED  COMMENTS

40312 MUSC-102-01 Basic Musicianship II 4 09:00A   10:15AM M/W Meadows Y

40313 MUSC-102L-01 Sight Singing/Ear Training 0 12:00P   12:30PM T/TH Meadows

40314 MUSC-102L-02 Sight Singing/Ear Training 0 12:30P   12:50PM T/TH Meadows

40315 MUSC-149-03 Concert Band 1 04:00P   05:50PM T/TH Palmer

40316 MUSC-149-04 Concert Band 0 04:00P   05:50PM T/TH Palmer

40317 MUSC-149-05 Concert Chorale 1 05:00P   05:50PM M/W Hughes

40318 MUSC-149-06 Concert Chorale 0 05:00P   05:50PM M/W Hughes

40321 MUSC-149-09 Jazz Ensemble 1 TBA     Perske

40322 MUSC-149-10 Jazz Ensemble 0 TBA     Perske

40323 MUSC-149-15 Concentus Vocum 1 04:00P   04:50PM M/W Hughes

40324 MUSC-149-16 Concentus Vocum 0 04:00P   04:50PM M/W Hughes

40331 MUSC-149-24 Pep Band 1 06:00P   07:50PM W Palmer By audition only

40332 MUSC-149-25 Pep Band 0 06:00P   07:50PM W Palmer By audition only

40369 MUSC-202-01 Adv Musicianship II 5 12:00P   01:15PM M/W Meadows Y

40370 MUSC-202L-01 Sight Singing/Ear Training 0 01:00P   01:50PM T/TH Meadows

40371 MUSC-215-01 Music Appreciation 3 12:00P   12:50PM M/W/F Lee

40372 MUSC-235-01 Percussion Instr Methods 2 02:30P   03:20PM T/TH

40408 MUSC-270-01 Orchestration 2 06:00P   08:00PM T Perske Y Online synchronous

40626 MUSC-275-01 Instrumental Conduct 2 11:00A   12:50PM T Palmer Y

40412 MUSC-310-01 Secondary Meth Music Spec 3 06:00P   09:00PM TH Loudin

40413 MUSC-322-01 History of Music II 3 09:00A   09:50AM M/W/F Hughes

40487 MUSC-475-01 Prin of Music Research 2 06:00P   08:00PM W Scott

40333 MUSC-151-01 Tuba 1 Metzger $

40334 MUSC-151-02 Tuba 2 Metzger $

40335 MUSC-153-01 Cello 1 DiGregorio $

40336 MUSC-153-02 Cello 2 DiGregorio $

40337 MUSC-154-01 Clarinet 1 Miller $

40338 MUSC-154-02 Clarinet 2  Miller $

40339 MUSC-155-01 Trumpet 1  Kerwin $

40340 MUSC-155-02 Trumpet 2  Kerwin $

40341 MUSC-156-01 Flute 1 Lee $

40342 MUSC-156-02 Flute 2 Lee $

40343 MUSC-157-01 French Horn 1 Kerwin $

40344 MUSC-157-02 French Horn 2 Kerwin $

40345 MUSC-158-01 Guitar 1 Maynard $

40346 MUSC-158-02 Guitar 2 Maynard $

APPLIED MUSIC LESSONS (Additional fee per credit hour - see fees in Self-Service or catalog)

Students should enroll in lessons that correspond to their academic class level (freshman/sophomore/junior/senior)

Freshman Level Lessons
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ID    COURSE# TITLE CR   START END DAYS FLN PREREQ? FEE  PRINTED  COMMENTS

40347 MUSC-159-01 Bass Guitar 1 Maynard $

40348 MUSC-159-02 Bass Guitar 2 Maynard $

40351 MUSC-161-01 Percussion 1  Dawson $

40352 MUSC-161-02 Percussion 2 Dawson $

40353 MUSC-162-01 Piano 1 Meadows $

40354 MUSC-162-02 Piano 2 Meadows $

40355 MUSC-164-01 Saxophone 1 Norwood $

40356 MUSC-164-02 Saxophone 2 Norwood $

40357 MUSC-165-01 Trombone 1 Metzger $

40358 MUSC-165-02 Trombone 2 Metzger $

40359 MUSC-167-01 Voice 1 Hughes $

40360 MUSC-167-02 Voice 2 Hughes $

40362 MUSC-167L-01 Vocal Rep Lab 0 TBA     Hughes

40363 MUSC-168-01 String Bass 1 DiGregorio $

40364 MUSC-168-02 String Bass 2 DiGregorio $

40365 MUSC-169-01 Euphonium 1 Metzger $

40366 MUSC-169-02 Euphonium 2 Metzger $

40367 MUSC-182-01 Violin 1 Gutman $

40368 MUSC-182-02 Violin 2 Gutman $

40373 MUSC-251-01 Tuba 1 Metzger  $

40374 MUSC-251-02 Tuba 2 Metzger  $

40375 MUSC-253-01 Cello 1 DiGregorio  $

40376 MUSC-253-02 Cello 2 DiGregorio  $

40377 MUSC-254-01 Clarinet 1 Miller  $

40378 MUSC-254-02 Clarinet 2 Miller  $

40379 MUSC-255-01 Trumpet 1 Kerwin  $

40381 MUSC-255-04 Trumpet 2 Kerwin  $

40382 MUSC-256-01 Flute 1 Lee  $

40383 MUSC-256-02 Flute 2 Lee  $

40384 MUSC-257-01 French Horn 1 Kerwin  $

40385 MUSC-257-02 French Horn 2 Kerwin  $

40386 MUSC-258-01 Guitar 1 Maynard  $

40387 MUSC-258-02 Guitar 2 Maynard  $

40388 MUSC-259-01 Bass Guitar 1 Maynard  $

40389 MUSC-259-02 Bass Guitar 2 Maynard  $

40390 MUSC-260-01 Organ 1 Meadows  $

40391 MUSC-260-02 Organ 2 Meadows  $

40392 MUSC-261-01 Percussion 1 Dawson  $

Sophomore Level Lessons
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40393 MUSC-261-02 Percussion 2 Dawson  $

40394 MUSC-262-01 Piano 1 Meadows  $

40395 MUSC-262-02 Piano 2 Meadows  $

40396 MUSC-264-01 Saxophone 1 Norwood  $

40397 MUSC-264-02 Saxophone 2 Norwood  $

40398 MUSC-265-01 Trombone 1 Metzger  $

40399 MUSC-265-02 Trombone 2 Metzger  $

40400 MUSC-267-01 Voice 1 Hughes  $

40401 MUSC-267-02 Voice 2 Hughes  $

40403 MUSC-267L-01 Vocal Rep Lab 0 TBA     Hughes

40404 MUSC-268-01 String Bass 1 DiGregorio $

40405 MUSC-268-02 String Bass 2 DiGregorio $

40406 MUSC-269-01 Euphonium 1 Metzger $

40406 MUSC-269-01 Euphonium 1 Metzger $

40407 MUSC-269-02 Euphonium 2 Metzger $

40407 MUSC-269-02 Euphonium 2 Metzger $

40882 MUSC-271-01 Applied Piano 1  Meadows $ Lens: Aesthetic Expression (for total of 3 credit hours)

40410 MUSC-282-01 Violin 1 Gutman $

40411 MUSC-282-02 Violin 2 Gutman $

40414 MUSC-351-01 Tuba 1 Metzger  $

40415 MUSC-351-02 Tuba 2 Metzger  $

40416 MUSC-353-01 Cello 1 DiGregorio  $

40417 MUSC-353-02 Cello 2 DiGregorio   $

40418 MUSC-354-01 Clarinet 1 Miller  $

40419 MUSC-354-02 Clarinet 2 Miller  $

40420 MUSC-355-01 Trumpet 1 Kerwin  $

40421 MUSC-355-02 Trumpet 2 Kerwin  $

40423 MUSC-356-01 Flute 1 Lee  $

40424 MUSC-356-02 Flute 2  Lee  $

40425 MUSC-357-01 French Horn 1 Kerwin  $

40426 MUSC-357-02 French Horn 2 Kerwin  $

40427 MUSC-358-01 Guitar 1 Maynard  $

40428 MUSC-358-02 Guitar 2 Maynard  $

40429 MUSC-359-01 Bass Guitar 1 Maynard  $

40430 MUSC-359-02 Bass Guitar 2 Maynard  $

40433 MUSC-361-01 Percussion 1 Dawson  $

40434 MUSC-361-02 Percussion 2 Dawson  $

40435 MUSC-362-01 Piano 1 Meadows  $

Junior Level Lessons
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40436 MUSC-362-02 Piano 2 Meadows  $

40437 MUSC-364-01 Saxophone 1 Norwood  $

40438 MUSC-364-02 Saxophone 2 Norwood  $

40439 MUSC-365-01 Trombone 1 Metzger  $

40440 MUSC-365-02 Trombone 2 Metzger  $

40441 MUSC-367-01 Voice 1 Hughes  $

40442 MUSC-367-02 Voice 2 Hughes  $

40445 MUSC-367L-01 Vocal Rep Lab 0 TBA     Hughes

40446 MUSC-368-01 String Bass 1 DiGregorio  $

40447 MUSC-368-02 String Bass 2 DiGregorio  $

40448 MUSC-369-01 Euphonium 1 Metzger $

40449 MUSC-369-02 Euphonium 2 Metzger $

40883 MUSC-371-01 Applied Piano 1  Meadows $ Lens: Aesthetic Expression (for total of 3 credit hours)

40450 MUSC-382-01 Violin 1 Gutman  $

40451 MUSC-382-02 Violin 2  Gutman  $  

40452 MUSC-451-01 Tuba 1 Metzger  $

40453 MUSC-451-02 Tuba 2 Metzger  $

40454 MUSC-453-01 Cello 1 DiGregorio  $

40455 MUSC-453-02 Cello 2 DiGregorio  $

40456 MUSC-454-01 Clarinet 1 Miller $

40457 MUSC-454-02 Clarinet 2 Miller $

40458 MUSC-455-01 Trumpet 1 Kerwin  $

40459 MUSC-455-02 Trumpet 2 Kerwin  $

40461 MUSC-456-01 Flute 1 Lee  $

40462 MUSC-456-02 Flute 2 Lee  $

40463 MUSC-457-01 French Horn 1 Kerwin  $

40464 MUSC-457-02 French Horn 2 Kerwin  $

40465 MUSC-458-01 Guitar 1 Maynard  $

40466 MUSC-458-02 Guitar 2 Maynard  $

40467 MUSC-459-01 Bass Guitar 1 Maynard $

40468 MUSC-459-02 Bass Guitar 2 Maynard  $

40471 MUSC-461-01 Percussion 1  Dawson   $

40472 MUSC-461-02 Percussion 2 Dawson   $

40473 MUSC-462-01 Piano 1 Meadows   $

40474 MUSC-462-02 Piano 2 Meadows   $

40475 MUSC-464-01 Saxophone 1 Norwood   $

40476 MUSC-464-02 Saxophone 2 Norwood   $

40477 MUSC-465-01 Trombone 1 Metzger   $

Senior Level Lessons
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40478 MUSC-465-02 Trombone 2 Metzger   $

40479 MUSC-467-01 Voice 1 Hughes   $

40480 MUSC-467-02 Voice 2 Hughes   $

40482 MUSC-467L-01 Voice Rep Lab 0 TBA     Hughes

40483 MUSC-468-01 String Bass 1 DiGregorio $

40484 MUSC-468-02 String Bass 2 DiGregorio $

40485 MUSC-469-01 Euphonium 1 Metzger $

40486 MUSC-469-02 Euphonium 2 Metzger $

40488 MUSC-482-01 Violin 1 Gutman $

40489 MUSC-482-02 Violin 2 Gutman $

40727 NURS-230-01 Pathophysio Healthcare Prov 3 11:00A   11:50AM M/W/F Jordan

40721 NURS-235-01 Nurs Care Adult Health Ill I 5 10:00A   10:50AM M/W/F Bosley

40722 NURS-235L-01 Clinical Lab 0 TBA     Jordan

40723 NURS-235L-02 Clinical Lab 0 TBA     Jordan

40724 NURS-235L-03 Clinical Lab 0 TBA     

40725 NURS-235L-04 Clinical Lab 0 TBA     

40726 NURS-235S-01 Simulation Lab 0 TBA     Bosley

40734 NURS-310-01 Nurs Care Childbearing Family 5 09:00A  10:50AM M/F Coffman Y

40735 NURS-310L-01 Clinical Lab 0 TBA     Moore

40736 NURS-310L-02 Clinical Lab 0 TBA     Moore

40737 NURS-310L-03 Clinical Lab 0 TBA     

40738 NURS-310L-04 Clinical Lab 0 TBA     

40739 NURS-310S-01 Clinical Simulation Lab 0 TBA     Bosley

40728 NURS-340-01 Nursing Care Adult Health II 6 12:00P 01:50PM W/F Franke Y

40729 NURS-340L-01 Clinical Lab 0 TBA     Franke

40730 NURS-340L-02 Clinical Lab 0 TBA     Franke

40731 NURS-340L-03 Clinical Lab 0 TBA     

40732 NURS-340L-04 Clinical Lab 0 TBA     

40733 NURS-340S-01 Clinical Simulation Lab 0 TBA     Bosley

40740 NURS-365-01 Rsrch & Scholar Inquiry Nurs 3 03:00P   04:15PM M/W Rice Y

40741 NURS-420-01 Nurs Ldrshp Mgmt Health Sys 6 09:00A   09:50AM W/F Straight Y

40742 NURS-420L-01 Clinical Lab 0 TBA     Straight

40743 NURS-420L-02 Clinical Lab 0 TBA     Straight

40744 NURS-420L-03 Clinical Lab 0 TBA     

40745 NURS-420L-04 Clinical Lab 0 TBA     

40746 NURS-420S-01 Clinical Simulation Lab 0 Bosley

40747 NURS-450-01 Current/Future Trends Nursing 1 11:00A   11:50AM W Franke Y

40748 NURS-451L-01 Cont Iss Nursing Pract Lab 1 09:00A   11:50AM T Straight Y

NURSING
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40801 NURS-544-01 Primary Care of Families I 7 TBA     Coffman

40803 NURS-544L-01 Primary Care Practicum 0 TBA     Coffman

40799 NURS-552-01 Adv Pharm for APN 3 TBA     Poling

40800 NURS-565-01 Adv Res Meth Allied HP 3 TBA     Foley

40804 NURS-569-01 Adv Practice Role Seminar 1 TBA     Poling

40805 NURS-570-01 Adv Leadership & Health Policy 3 TBA     Teachout-Withersty

40806 NURS-723-01 Health Disp & Cont Issues 3 TBA     

40807 NURS-725-01 Emerging Disease/Health Trend 3 TBA     Coffman

40808 NURS-730-01 Hlth Care Policy, Ethics & Law 3 TBA     

40809 NURS-775-01 Clin Scholar/Pop Based Outcome 3 TBA     Poling

40810 NURS-850-01 DNP Capstone Project II 2 TBA     Coffman

40811 NURS-850-02 DNP Capstone Project II 2 TBA     Poling

40812 NURS-850-03 DNP Capstone Project II 2 TBA     Teachout-Withersty

40813 NURS-850-04 DNP Capstone Project II 2 TBA     Straight

40223 PHIL-101-01 Phil & Examined Life 3 01:00P   02:15PM T/TH Matusic

40225 PHIL-130-01 Environmental Ethics 3 09:00A   09:50AM M/W/F Williams

40224 PHIL-188-01 Art, Community & Postmod 3 02:30P   03:45PM T/TH Matusic

40814 PHIL-188-02 Christianity in Technol Age 3 09:30A   10:45AM T/TH Matusic

40232 PHSC-110-01 Phy Sci for Teachers 3 10:00A   10:50AM M/W/F DeLaney $ Found Scientific Inquiry

40233 PHSC-110L-01 Lab 0 12:00P   01:50PM W DeLaney

40234 PHYS-132-01 Stars and Galaxies 3 09:00A   09:50AM M/W/F DeLaney $ Found Scientific Inquiry/Not offered 2023-24

40235 PHYS-132L-01 Lab 0 12:00P   01:50PM T DeLaney

40236 PHYS-132L-02 Lab 0 02:20P   04:10PM T DeLaney

40237 PHYS-146-01 Engi Design II 1st Qtr 1 09:00A   10:50AM T/TH DeLaney 1st Quarter

40238 PHYS-152-01 General Physics II 4 09:00A   09:50AM M/W/F Reynolds $ Found Scientific Inquiry/Coreq PHYS-152L

40239 PHYS-152L-01 Lab 0 01:00P   02:50PM W Reynolds

40240 PHYS-152L-02 Lab 0 12:00P   01:50PM TH DeLaney

40241 PHYS-152L-03 Lab 0 02:20P   04:10PM TH DeLaney

40242 PHYS-162-01 Gen Physics II With Calculus 4 10:00A   10:50AM M/W/F Popson $ Found Scientific Inquiry/Coreq PHYS-152L

MASTER OF SCIENCE IN NURSING

DOCTORATE OF NURSING PRACTICE

PHILOSOPHY

PHYSICAL SCIENCE

PHYSICS
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40243 PHYS-220-01 Nuclear Physics 3 11:00A   11:50AM M/W/F Wiest Y $

40244 PHYS-221L-01 Lab 1 01:00P   03:50PM W Wiest

40245 PHYS-235-01 Heat Transfer 3 09:00A   09:50AM M/W/F Wiest Not offered  2023-2024

40246 PHYS-250-01 Electronics 3 09:30A   10:45AM T/TH Popson Y $ Not offered 2023-2024

40247 PHYS-251L-01 Electronics Lab 1 01:00P   03:50PM T Popson

40248 PHYS-251L-02 Electronics Lab 1 01:00P   03:50PM TH Popson

40249 PHYS-288-01 Women's Contr to Disc Atom 3 09:30A   10:45AM T/TH Wiest

40836 PHYS-288-02 3 Women Cont to Disc Atom -Hon 3 09:30A   10:45AM T/TH Wiest Honors

40250 PHYS-310-01 Analytical Mechanics 3 10:00A   10:50AM M/W/F Reynolds Y

40251 PHYS-311-01 Mechanics of Materials 3 12:00P   12:50PM M/W/F Reynolds Y Not offered 2023-2024

40252 PHYS-498-01 Research Seminar II 1 01:00P   03:50PM M Reynolds Y

40770 POLS-101-01 Intro to American Government 3 10:00A   10:50AM M/W/F Martin

40771 POLS-101-02 Intro to American Government 3 11:00A   11:50AM M/W/F Martin

40257 POLS-202-01 State and Local Govt 3 01:00P   01:50PM M/W/F Rogers Online Synchronous

40773 POLS-220-01 American Presidency 3 02:30P   03:45PM T/TH Martin Cross listed as HIST-220

40256 POLS-265-01 International Organizations 3 11:00A   11:50AM M/W/F Bailey

POLS-328-01 Environmental Law & Politics 3 06:00P 07:15PM T/TH Phares

40758 POLS-333-01 American Foreign Policy 3 06:00P   07:15PM T/TH Hull

40255 POLS-336-01 CAS: Western/Eastern Europe 3 09:30A   10:45AM T/TH Martin Lens: Cultural Perspectives

40775 POLS-336-02 CAS: West/East Europe Honors 3 09:30A   10:45AM T/TH Martin Lens: Cultural Perspectives/Honors

40253 POLS-345-01 Resrch Meth Soc Sci 3 01:00P   02:15PM T/TH Wiernik Y

40776 PSYC-101-01 General Psychology 3 01:00P   02:15PM T/TH Dooley

40785 PSYC-101-02 General Psychology 3 10:00A   10:50AM M/W/F Manners Online Synchronous

40777 PSYC-209-01 Behavior Modific 3 06:00P   08:30PM W Calef Y Online Synchronous

40778 PSYC-215-01 Adv Experimen Psych 4 11:00A   11:50AM M/W/F Medlin Y

40779 PSYC-220-01 Counseling Psychology 3 04:00P   05:15PM T/TH Dooley Y

40786 PSYC-238-01 Developmental Psychology 3 09:30A   10:45AM T/TH Manners Online Synchronous

40780 PSYC-245-01 Personality Psychology 3 02:30P   03:45PM T/TH Medlin Y

40781 PSYC-301-01 Social Psychology 3 09:30A   10:45AM T/TH Medlin Y

40783 PSYC-330-01 Psych Tests/Measure 3 01:00P   02:15PM M/W Medlin Y

40782 PSYC-452-01 Pract in Psych II 3 04:00P   04:50PM F Dooley Y

40784 PSYC-497-01 Thesis in Psych II 2 03:00P   03:50PM W Medlin Y

40230 RELG-110-01 Intro to Religion 3 09:30A   10:45AM T/TH Williams

RELG-230-01 Interreligious Dialog& Theological Reflection 1 12:00P 12:50PM T Bowers

POLITICAL SCIENCE

PSYCHOLOGY

RELIGION
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40226 RELG-240-01 Judaism and Islam 3 01:00P   02:15PM T/TH Murphy NWCS/Lens: Ethical & Spiritual Exploration

40227 RELG-240-02 Judaism and Islam 3 02:30P   03:45PM T/TH Murphy NWCS/Lens: Ethical & Spiritual Exploration

40231 RELG-252-01 New Testament 3 01:00P   01:50PM M/W/F Williams

40228 RELG-260-01 Religion & Culture 3 09:30A   10:45AM T/TH Murphy Lens: Ethical & Spiritual Exploration

40816 RELG-288-01 Bible, Christian & Prob Viol 3 11:00A   11:50AM M/W/F Williams

40815 RELG-498-01 Senior Thesis in Religion 2 TBA     Murphy

40265 SOCI-101-01 Introduction to Sociology 3 11:00A   11:50AM M/W/F Rogers Online Synchronous

40263 SOCI-230-01 Utopias 3 01:00P   02:15PM T/TH Clever NWCS/Lens: Ethical & Spiritual Exploration

40262 SOCI-243-01 Race, Class & Power 3 03:00P   04:15PM M/W Scott USCS/Lens: Pers & Societal Well-Being

40261 SOCI-248-01 Sex & Gender 3 09:30A   10:45AM T/TH Clever USCS/Lens: Cultural Perspectives

40266 SOCI-288-01 White Collar Crime 3 02:30P   03:45PM T/TH Wiernik

40260 SOCI-320-01 Popular Culture 3 11:00A   11:50AM M/W/F Wiernik USCS

40254 SOCI-345-01 Resrch Meth Soc Sci 3 01:00P   02:15PM T/TH Wiernik Y

40787 SOCI-366-01 Genocide 3 04:00P   06:30PM M Clever NWCS/Lens: Cultural Perspectives

40889 SOCI-388-01 Criminology 3 02:00P   02:50PM M/W/F Wiernik Replaces CJUS-241

40135 SPEC-230-01 Excep/Hum Diversity 3 09:30A   10:45AM T/TH Y

40136 SPEC-245-01 Consult & Collabor 1 TBA     Mendicino

40137 SPEC-255-01 Char Students Mild/Mod Disab 3 11:00A   11:50AM M/W/F Mendicino

40138 SPEC-325-01 Autism: Learning Charact 3 TBA     

40139 SPEC-478-01 Residency II St Tch (K-6) 6 TBA     Mendicino $

40140 SPEC-479-01 Residency II St Tch (5-12) 6 TBA     Mendicino $

THRE-101-01 Theatre Practicum 1 Schoffler

THRE-101-02 Theatre Practicum 0 Schoffler

40877 THRE-151-01 Alexander Technique 1 TBA     Schoffler $

40833 THRE-188-01 Intro to Acting 3 01:00P   02:15PM T/TH Schoffler

40270 THRE-224-01 Acting - Scene Studies 3 02:30P   03:45PM T/TH Mach Lens: Aesthetic Expression

40268 THRE-225-01 Stage Makeup 3 01:00P   02:15PM T/TH Mach Lens: Aesthetic Expression

40267 THRE-231-01 Lighting Design 3 01:00P   02:15PM T/TH Saine

40269 THRE-258-01 Directing I 3 02:30P   04:15PM T/TH Mach Y

40824 THRE-263-01 Movemt/Voice Pract 2 03:00P   04:15PM M/W Schoffler

40825 THRE-264-01 Movement/Voice Pract 2 03:00P   04:15PM M/W Schoffler Y

40273 THRE-288-01 Non-Maj Scene St Lab 2nd Qtr 1 02:30P   03:45PM T/TH Mach 2nd Quarter

40823 THRE-340-01 Drama for Youth 3 09:30A   10:45AM T/TH Schoffler

SOCIOLOGY

SPECIAL EDUCATION

THEATRE ARTS
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40826 THRE-363-01 Movement/Voice Pract III 2 03:00P   04:15PM M/W Schoffler Y

40875 THRE-396-01 Seminar 2 TBA     Schoffler

40891 WLNG-102-01 World Language Pathway 1 Martin 

KEY

Y - indicates course has a co or prerequisite $-indicates course has a fee

PRE-2021 GENERAL EDUCATION CURRICULUM (All students enrolling prior to Fall 2020)

NWCS Non-Western Cultural Studies course USCS  United States Cultural Studies course

NEW GENERAL EDUCATION LENS CATEGORIES (Applicable only to Fall 2020 new students opting in & Fall 2021/Fall 2022)

AEXP Aesthetic Expression Lens

CEXP Cultural Perspectives Lens

ETSP Ethical & Spiritual Exploration Lens

EXIN Experimental Inquiry Lens

PSWB Personal & Societal Well Being

NOTE:  Additional courses are pending approval and will be updated on the schedule once approved.

The College reserves the right to change a faculty assignment or course time or to cancel any class because of insufficient enrollment or unavailability of staff.

COURSE NUMBERING SYSTEM

001-009 Developmental Course (Hours do not count toward graduation)

100-199 Courses taught at a level appropriate for general freshman populations (29 or fewer hours)

200-299 Courses taught at a level appropriate for sophomores (20-59 earned hours)

300-399 Courses taught at the general "upper division" level (60+ earned hours)

400-499 Courses intended only for seniors, except for dept permission for juniors in the major field

500-899 Graduate Level

NOTE:  Students with a cumulative GPA of 2.7 or above, or who have passed an appropriate placement examination are permitted to select courses one 

level above their class standing, except for 400-level courses. 

Please refer to online course catalog or Self-Service for corequisite, prerequisite and fee information.

WORLD LANGUAGE
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